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MMOHWEALTH BUREAU OE CENSUS AND STATISTICS. CANBERRA. AUSTRALIA 
PRODUCTION SUMMARY NO. 7 : INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES (a)

SUPPLEMENT

YEAR 1967-68

DISPOSIT COPY

BE l.ili i I>

This summary (
Factory Census returns.

V/here necessary, an

^^tains final figures for 1967-68 deriveu from both the Monthly Procuotion and the Annual

exact agreement with theadjustment has been shown to bring the 12-monthly total into 
corresponding Annual Faoto’ry Census figure. In-many oases the. difference in the fig^es is due to the acceptance of 

" ------- other than the normal financial year ending on 30 June.
In-many oases

Annual Factory returns for a year
(Number)
Spark plug ignition

Com-pression ignition (diesel)

Period

I Code No.

2 stroke

502.11-19

4 stroke

502.21-29
Total

Under 10 
_______ bhp 
502.31.33.35

10 bhp 
and over

502.37.39 ■

Total 
engines

Months: 1967-68

July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June

Total months 
___________Adjustment____________  

Annual Feretory Census 1967-68

17,488
27,880
29,418
28,527
25,444
12,496
6,850

15,659
9,835
5,181
7,954
6,966

197,698’
-646

196,852

(a) Includes those made and incorporated in
i

6,902
8,915
9,340
7,929
5,701
3,161
2,187
2,727
2,645
2,690
2,177
2,772 

'57,146’

57,146 .

24,390 
36,795 
38,758 
36,456 
31,145
15,657
9,037 

18,386 
12,480 
11,871 
10,131
9,738

254,844 
-846

253,998

46
92
72

317
314
183
150
125
71
69
47
35

1,521

1,521

manufacturer's own produors.
truck, tractor and aero engines but includes engines for outboard_motc?s.

COtaiOBWEALTH BUREAU OF CE.15US AND STATISTICS

187 
118
170 
126
171
140
92 

192 
266 
150 
235 
231

2,078

I

2,078

24,623 
37,005 
39,000 
36,899 
31,630 
15,980
9,279 

18,703 
12,cl',’ 
12,090 
10,413 
10,004

258,443 
-846

257,597

Excludes marine inboard, motor car, motor cycle.

J. P. O'NEILL
ACTING COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

i:OT^f'^Inquirie^'''ccncerningmay be made in Canberra by telephoning 4902II Extension 33I or, in eachA.C.T. 2600

State capital, by telephoning the iffice of the Deputy Commonwealth Statistician.o:


